Burner Type Oil Control System
Burner Size Gas Train Size
Fuel (gas-oil) Gas Control System
Blower Motor HP (5.0 HP) Flame Safeguard Control
Replaces
15.21 F
1-03 4-97
Rev. 12
Specification Data
TYPE FL TURBO - RING FORCED DRAFT BURNERS
1 See Catalog Sheet 1-Gen-10.1 for burner numbering.
2 Use Order Entry and Equipment Pricing Form 1196 when placing order.
FL - 14 - GO - 50 - XXXX - E2.30 - F7.2
Burner Numbering System
Air compressor is standard with air atomizing systems
only. It is optional (extra cost) for steam atomizing units.
Oil, gas and air pressure gauges are optional.
FOLD
OUT
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS AND
AIR, OR STEAM ATOMIZING OIL SYSTEM
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS
AND PRESSURE ATOMIZING OIL SYSTEM
SINGLE OR COMBINATION FUEL BURNERS FUEL CONTROL SYSTEMS
MODULATING PROVEN LOW FIRE START
DESCRIPTION
Pressure Air Steam
E2 Atomizing Atomizing Atomizing E2F7.2 E2F8.2 E2F9.2
F7.2 F8.2 F9.2
Burner Motor and Fan
Air Inlet Register
Air Flow Safety Switch
X X X X X X XProven Low Fire Start, Modulating Motor Air-Fuel Control
Flame Detector (Scanner Type)
Characterized Linkage
Control Cabinet, 22” x 24”, 4 Indicator Lights & Control
Switch
Combustion Flame Safeguard Control
Motor Contactor and O. L. Protection
X X X X X X X
Modulating Sub-Panel with Manual-Auto Switch
& Manual Potentiometer
Air Compressor Motor Contactor & O. L. Protection X X
Oil Pump Motor Contactor w/O.L. Protection X X
Fuel Transfer Switch (Gas-Oil) X X X
Safety Pilot Burner
Gas Pilot Ignition Transformer, 6000V.
Pilot Solenoid Valve X X X X X X X
Pilot Gas Pressure Regulator (Low Pressure Type)
Pilot Shutoff Cock
Butterfly Gas Valve
Safety Leak Test Cock
Gas Pressure Gauge X X X X
U. L. Gas Control Train (Not Included in Price of Burner)
Oil Drawer Assembly with Air Diffuser
Main Oil Solenoid Valve
Safety Oil Solenoid Valve
Low Oil Pressure Switch (When Required) X X X X X X
Manual Valve
Oil Pressure Gauges
Oil Metering Valve
Oil Strainer
Burner Oil Pump Set
Bypassing Oil Nozzle X X
Check Valve (Return Line)
Check Valve (Supply Line
Air or Steam Atomizing Oil Nozzle
Oil Pressure Regulator (except size 18 burner) X X X X
Flexible Metal Hose Oil Supply Line
Air Compressor
Low Air Pressure Switch
Back Pressure Regulating & Relief Valve
Flexible Air Supply Line
X XAir Pressure Regulating Valve
Air Pressure Gauges
Air Metering Valve
Air Check Valve
Manual Valve
Low Atomizing Steam Pressure Switch
Steam Strainer
Steam Regulator
Steam Metering Valve
X XSteam Trap
Steam Solenoid Valve

2 Use Order Entry and Equipment Pricing Form 1196 when placing order.
FL - 14 - GO - 50 - XXXX - E2.30 - F7.2
Burner Numbering System
Air compressor is standard with air atomizing systems
only. It is optional (extra cost) for steam atomizing units.
Oil, gas and air pressure gauges are optional.
FOLD
OUT
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS AND
AIR, OR STEAM ATOMIZING OIL SYSTEM
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS
AND PRESSURE ATOMIZING OIL SYSTEM
trim
SINGLE OR COMBINATION FUEL BURNERS FUEL CONTROL SYSTEMS
MODULATING PROVEN LOW FIRE START
DESCRIPTION
Pressure Air Steam
E2 Atomizing Atomizing Atomizing E2F7.2 E2F8.2 E2F9.2
F7.2 F8.2 F9.2
Burner Motor and Fan
Air Inlet Register
Air Flow Safety Switch
X X X X X X XProven Low Fire Start, Modulating Motor Air-Fuel Control
Flame Detector (Scanner Type)
Characterized Linkage
Control Cabinet, 22” x 24”, 4 Indicator Lights & Control
Switch
Combustion Flame Safeguard Control
Motor Contactor and O. L. Protection
X X X X X X X
Modulating Sub-Panel with Manual-Auto Switch
& Manual Potentiometer
Air Compressor Motor Contactor & O. L. Protection X X
Oil Pump Motor Contactor w/O.L. Protection X X
Fuel Transfer Switch (Gas-Oil) X X X
Safety Pilot Burner
Gas Pilot Ignition Transformer, 6000V.
Pilot Solenoid Valve X X X X X X X
Pilot Gas Pressure Regulator (Low Pressure Type)
Pilot Shutoff Cock
Butterfly Gas Valve
Safety Leak Test Cock
Gas Pressure Gauge X X X X
U. L. Gas Control Train (Not Included in Price of Burner)
Oil Drawer Assembly with Air Diffuser
Main Oil Solenoid Valve
Safety Oil Solenoid Valve
Low Oil Pressure Switch (When Required) X X X X X X
Manual Valve
Oil Pressure Gauges
Oil Metering Valve
Oil Strainer
Burner Oil Pump Set
Bypassing Oil Nozzle X X
Check Valve (Return Line)
Check Valve (Supply Line
Air or Steam Atomizing Oil Nozzle
Oil Pressure Regulator (except size 18 burner) X X X X
Flexible Metal Hose Oil Supply Line
Air Compressor
Low Air Pressure Switch
Back Pressure Regulating & Relief Valve
Flexible Air Supply Line
X XAir Pressure Regulating Valve
Air Pressure Gauges
Air Metering Valve
Air Check Valve
Manual Valve
Low Atomizing Steam Pressure Switch
Steam Strainer
Steam Regulator
Steam Metering Valve
X XSteam Trap